
Kothari Convent, Akola, Academic Calendar 2022-2023

Month – June 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

09/06/2022 Thursday School opening day Welcome programme Standard 10th

21/06/2022 Tuesday International Yoga Day Celebration All

09/06/22 to
02/07/22

Bridge programme Activity based developmental programme Std 1st to 8th students and teachers

15/06/22 to
25/06/22

Sanskrit Sambhashan Varg
Activity based sanskrit grammar and 
speaking program

Std 5th and 6th

15/06/2022 Wednesday I Unit Test for State Board Std 10th

18/06/2022 Saturday Nursery opening program As per planning
Students of nursery along with their 
parents

23/06/2022 Thursday L.K.G.+ U.K.G. school starts

25/06/2022 Saturday
PTA Executive body 
formation process

As per norms
Parents of Std 1st to 10th with 
representative teachers

30/06/2022 Thursday First general meeting of PTA As per agenda decided All parents and teachers of Std 1st to 10th

1



Month – July 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

02/07/2022 Saturday First Class wise PTM As per agenda decided Class teachers and parents of all classes

Class monitor election

09/07/2022 Saturday
Time table making 
competition

Students will make time tables of their 
class without decorative material

All students of Std 1st to 10th

Ashadhi Ekadashi celebration Cultural programme Std 2nd

13/07/2022 Wednesday Guru Pournima Cultural programme Std 5th

Month – August 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

01/08/2022 Monday Lokamanya Tilak Jayanti Speech competition - Work of Tilak Std 6th Teak

Role play competition - Role of Tilak Std 6th Deodar

Winners will present in assembly

02/08/2022 Tuesday Nagpanchami Information and importance of snakes Std Nursery to 4th
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Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

08/08/2022 Monday Kranti Din Fancy Dress Pre-Primary

Role-play - Social Reformers -
Presentation

Std 7th

09/08/2022 Tuesday Moharram Holiday

11/08/2022 Thursday Rakshabandhan Sanskrit Day

15/08/2022 Monday Independance day Speeches , song , presentation or skit Std 8th

16/08/2022 Tuesday Pateti Holiday

17/08/2022 Wednesday I Unit Test for State Board std 7th to 9th

II Unit Test for State Board Std 10th

26/08/2022 Friday Pola Making statues Std 3rd and 4th

Giving information Std 1st and 2nd

Decorating bullocks UKG

31/08/2022 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday

Last week 
of Aug

Various competitions As per planning Teachers
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Month – September 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

03/09/2022 Saturday Self-government Day
Children will play role of teachers and 
conduct classes

Std 10th

Audition Round - NNKC Idol Interested students Std 4th onwards

05/09/2022 Monday Teachers' day Celebration by students Std 9th

14/09/2022 Wednesday Hindi diwas Various competitions Std 1st to 10th

Prize distribution and guest's lecture

06/09/22 to
13/09/22

I Term exam for CBSE Std 1st to 6th

06/09/22 to
20/09/22

Sports competitions for 
various classes

As per planning Std Nursery to 10th

24/09/2022 Saturday
Prize distribution for sports 
competitions

Drills, flame and prizes
Std Nursery to 10th 

Conduction by Std 9th

26/09/2022 Monday Navratri festival begins Information per day and aarti Std 9th girls
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Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

27/09/2022 Tuesday
Death Anniversary of Shri 
Brajlal Biyani

Paying homage and speeches Teachers

Month – October 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

01/10/2022 Saturday Bhajan Sandhya Competition Banjans and Mahaaarti Teachers

Dance competition for girls Std 6th and 7th

02/10/2022 Sunday Gandhi Jayanti Holiday

05/10/2022 Wednesday Dasara Holiday

Health Check Up All students

12/10/2022 Wednesday I Term Exam for State Board Std 7th to 10th

23/10/2022 Sunday Diwali celebration NNKC Idol -Final Round Selected students of Std 4th to 10th

Diwali vacation
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Month – November 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

09/11/2022 Wednesday
Session for Second Term of 
State Board

Reopening of school post 
Diwali

All

14/11/2022 Monday Children’s Day
Celebration through various games 
activities for children

Nursery to 10th

28/11/22 to
30/11/22

Interschool Science Meet
Conduction of various types of 
competitions as per planning

Participant Schools

Month – December 2022

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

06/12/2022 Tuesday Healthy Baby Competition Participant children

Birth Anniversary of Brajlal 
Biyani

Speeches

Science Exhibition Students of Std 1st to 10th

19/12/22 to
24/12/22

II Term Exam for CBSE Std 1st to 6th

III Unit Test for State Board Std 10th
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Month – January 2023

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

06/01/2023 Friday Annual Day Dance, songs, Drama Prize distribution
Nursery to Std 3rd 

Conduction by Std 3rd

07/01/2023 Saturday Annual Day Dance, songs, Drama
Std 4th to 10th

Conduction by selected students

13/1/23 to
24/1/23

II Unit Exam for State Board Std 7th to 9th

I Prelim for State Board Std 10th

25/01/2023 Wednesday Vasant Panchami Dance, information of the Day Std 6th

26/01/2023 Thursday Republic Day std 7th Conduction, Speeches, Dance

Speech competition Winners will present on stage Std 1st

Month – February 2023

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

13/02/2023 Monday Gajanan Maharaj Prakat Din Celebration by procession , Aarti Std 1st

17/02/2023 Friday Fort making competition Std 7th and 8th boys

Other competitions as per planning
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Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

18/02/2023 Saturday Mahashivaratri Holiday

19/02/2022 Sunday Shiv jayanti Holiday

27/02/2023 Monday Marathi Rajya Bhasha Din Various competitions Std 1st to 8th

28/02/2023 Tuesday National Science Day In assembly

Month – March 2023

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

08/03/2023 Wednesday Holi Holiday

10/03/23
onwards

Friday II Term Exam for State Board Std 9th

21/03/23
onwards

Tuesday III Term Exam for CBSE Std 1st to 6th

II Term Exam for State Board Std 7th and 8th

22/03/2023 Wednesday Gudhi Padwa Holiday

30/03/2023 Thursday Ram Navmi Holiday
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Month – April 2023

Date Day Name of event How will it be conducted? Who will conduct/perform?

01/04/2023 Saturday New Session 2023-24 begins Std 10th

04/04/2023 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday

07/04/2023 Friday Good Friday Holiday

14/04/2023 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday

15/04/2023 Saturday Final Result Std Nursery to Std 9th

22/04/2023 Saturday Ramzan Eid Holiday

30/04/2023 Sunday Session end meeting Teachers
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